
 

0.0 > Exit Winery on Helmick 0.2 0.0 > Exit Winery on Helmick 0.2

0.2 > X Hwy 12 to Warm Springs Rd 2.7 0.2 > X Hwy 12 to Warm Springs Rd 2.7

3.0 L stay on Warm Springs 2.3 3.0 L stay on Warm Springs 2.3

5.3 L Henno Rd 1.8 5.3 L Henno Rd 1.8

7.1 R Dunbar Rd 1.3 7.1 R Dunbar Rd 1.3

8.4 R Arnold Dr 5.1 8.4 R Arnold Dr 5.1

13.5 L Boyes Blvd 0.3 13.5 L Boyes Blvd 0.3

13.8 R Railroad Ave 0.8 13.8 R Railroad Ave 0.8

14.6 L W Verano Ave 0.6 14.6 L W Verano Ave 0.6

15.2 R Cross Hwy-12 to trail 0.1 15.2 R Cross Hwy-12 to trail 0.1

15.3 > X Lomita Ave, then Right on trail 0.0 15.3 > X Lomita Ave, then Right on trail 0.0

15.3 L Sonoma Bike Path 1.1 15.3 L Sonoma Bike Path 1.1

16.5 R 1st St E 0.3 16.5 R 1st St E 0.3

16.7  Basque Boulangerie (460 1st St E) 0.0 16.7  Basque Boulangerie (460 1st St E) 0.0

16.7 R E Napa St 0.1 16.7 R E Napa St 0.1

16.9 R 1st St W 0.3 16.9 R 1st St W 0.3

17.2 L Sonoma Bike Path 1.1 17.2 L Sonoma Bike Path 1.1

18.3 L Verano Ave 0.5 18.3 L Verano Ave 0.5

18.8 R Riverside Dr 0.9 18.8 R Riverside Dr 0.9

19.7 L El Dorado Dr 0.4 19.7 L El Dorado Dr 0.4

20.1 R Escalon Dr 0.0 20.1 R Escalon Dr 0.0

20.1 L Altimira Cir 0.2 20.1 L Altimira Cir 0.2

20.3 R Arnold Dr 4.2 20.3 R Arnold Dr 4.2

24.5 L Warm Springs Rd 2.4 24.5 L Warm Springs Rd 2.4

26.9 R stay on Warm Springs Rd 2.7 26.9 R stay on Warm Springs Rd 2.7

29.6 > X Hwy 12 to Helmick Rd 0.2 29.6 > X Hwy 12 to Helmick Rd 0.2

29.8 E End of route  29.8 E End of route  

Led by Jack Hartnett Led by Jack Hartnett

 Carry ID, Wear a Helmet  Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121

Festivus for the Rest of Us 

Kenwood Winery

9592 Sonoma Highway in Kenwood

Festivus for the Rest of Us 

Kenwood Winery

9592 Sonoma Highway in Kenwood


